

6 March 2019

Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association Incorporated. C/- Jenefer Waterworth 290 Spencer Road RD 1 Atiamuri 3078 Taupō District Council
46 Horomatangi Street, Taupō 3330
Private Bag 2005, Taupō Mail Centre
Taupō 3352, New Zealand
T 07 376 0899
F 07 378 0118
E info@Taupō.govt.nz
www.Taupō.govt.nz

Dear Sir / Madam

Renewal of Club Licence under Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 (the Act):

Licensee: Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association Inc. **Trading as:** Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association

Location: 839 Tirohanga Road, Atiamuri **Licence Number:** 20/CL/0005/2019

Please be advised that your renewal of Club Licence has been approved.

Enclosed is a renewal certificate for your records, a replacement licence to display in place of your current **Club Licence** base licence and copies of the comments from reporting agencies.

If you have any queries, please contact this office on 07 3760899 or email businesssupport@Taupō.govt.nz.

Yours faithfully

Shelley Dunham

Business Support Officer

IN THE MATTER of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

AND

IN THE MATTER of an application by Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association Incorporated, for the renewal of a licence pursuant to Section 127 of the Act in respect of the premises situated at 839 Tirohanga Road, Atiamuri, and known as Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association

Before the Taupō District Licensing Committee:

Commissioner: Murray Clearwater

The Application:

This is an application by **Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association Incorporated** for the renewal of a **Club Licence** in respect of the Licensed Premises known as **Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association**, situated at **839 Tirohanga Road**, **Atiamuri**. It was formally received by the Taupō District Licensing Committee on 18th February 2019.

The applicant is the holder of a **Club Licence** 20/CL/0005/2016 which was last renewed by the Taupō District Licensing Committee on 14 March 2016.

The application was duly advertised on the Taupō District Council website from 21 February 2019 for a period of 10 days and no objection or notice of desire to be heard has been received. Display of the public notice has been carried out in the terms of the Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012 by the licensee and no objections were lodged by any members of the public.

Reasons for the Decision:

The applicant appears to be a suitable entity to hold a licence and certificated managers will oversee the sale, supply and consumption of alcohol.

Neither the Police nor the office of the Medical Officer of Health has raised any matters in opposition.

The Decision:

We are satisfied as to the matters to which we must have regard as set out in the Act and approve the renewal of the licence for three years on the same conditions as previously granted by the Taupō District Licensing Committee.

I direct that a notice of renewal and a replacement licence be issued.

Dated at Taupō this 6th day of March 2019

Murray Clearwater **Commissioner**

Taupō District Licensing Committee



Taupō District Licensing Committee

Notice of Renewal of Club Licence

Section 135, Sale and Supply of Alcohol Act 2012

To: Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association Incorporated.

Licence 20/CL/0005/2019 replaces licence 20/CL/0005/2016

The Club Licence in respect of the premises situated at **839 Tirohanga Road**, **Atiamuri** known as "**Tirohanga Settlers & Sports Association**" is renewed.

The present conditions of the licence shall continue to apply.

Subject to the requirements of the Act relating to the payment of fees, and to the provisions of the Act relating to the suspension and cancellation of licenses, the licence continues in force—

- until the close of the period for which it is renewed; or
- if an application for the renewal of the licence is duly made before it would otherwise expire, until the close of the period of 3 years after the period for which it is renewed.

The licence is renewed for three years and expires on 26 February 2022.

Dated at Taupō this 6th day of March 2019

Murray Clearwater Commissioner

Taupō District Licensing Committee